FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

675

the second secon	10
First into matter of a cognizable crime reported under section 54 CF C 2022 FIR No. 73 22 Date 17/10/	12
Sections	
LOAd - Sections 46 A(C) REACT, 1907	
一 70·15 m人,	
a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1718122 Time 19:25 hms.	
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday	
of Information received Dates 17 10 22 Arms and 1911/21	
4 Type of Information: Written/Osal Typed	3.
5. Place of Occurrence a Discontinue and Discontinue of San II - lihoranwaa . P.S San	twi.
5. Place of Occurrence a Disserve of Hiralal Bawri of vill- Ghoramwaa, P.SSan b) Address In the house of Hiralal Bawri of vill- Ghoramwaa, P.SSan	1
airt - Purulia Anchal NO-VI	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the mame of P.S. X. District.	1 1
C) In Case Original limite or carrie	
6. Complainant Informant. Mangal Bauri, ASI of Police	
2) Name: La Khagen Banri	•
b) Fathers Husband Malionality Malionality Malionality	10 000
c) Date / Year of Dirth Pola Contaldin , Dist-Purulia; AIP Santuri PS. Dist - TWITE	iga,
a) Name: Madhu Mangal Santi Assis productions of the Rhagen Banti of Nationality Indian C) Nationality Indian PS. Dist Phone e) Address Vill-Upardin, P.SSantaldin, Dist-Phone is Aff Santhri PS. Dist-Phone 2	
1. December 1	à
(Attach separate street, Frequencam): Against	*
1 Tone again	
Hiralal Bawri (56 yms-approxi), Slo Lt. Sankar Bawri, vill Ghoramurga, P.S Santwi,	
Cl. C. C. Dans	
SO At. Samer Dawn,	
sill- Ishoramurga,	
P.S Santur,	
Dist- Purulia	
XISI - TWINGE	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by desired in the second for delay in reporting by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in responsing by desired in the second for delay in	on the ?
9. Prticulars of properties string involved (Attach separate sheet it required) 16(Sixteen) bottles 'DIL KHUSH' Cou	not of
9. Prticulars of properties strengthus with separate sheet in required, 16,55+ (Rifty tive) each 6 Spirit Containing 600 m each bottle and amounting ks. 55+ (Rifty tive) each 6	ouc,
/ PETITO CONTRACTOR OF THE PETITOR O	1000
Total amounting Rs. 880+	****
10. Total value of properties statentingstived:	
11. Inquest report ALD Case of Tany	_dd
12. FIR Contents: (Allack separate sheets it dequired)	,
11. Inquest report ID Correction of the Complainant which is. 12. FIR Contents: (Altraction separate streams of the Complainant which is. The Original typed Complain of the Complainant which is. treated as FIR is attached herewith.	
tel as CIP is ottached herewith.	
treated as FIR is attached hereing.	¢
Santuit	
DistPurulia	
0 5 1 105-0	Soo
16 A(C) (S.E. AC) 1901	R.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) 48. 4.6. A.C.) B.E. A.C.)	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) dis 46 ACC) B.E. Act, 1909.	
SI Rissait Baneryle, OIC Santur 13 all	*****
SI Rissait Baneryle, OIC Santur 13 all	ine
sold Sissagit Baneryle, O'C Santur to take up to take u	ine
registered the case and took up the investigation and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of cost.	the contract of the contract o
registered the case and took up the investigation and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of cost.	the contract of the contract o
registered the case and took up the investigation deed ASI Pallab Pandey to take up to take up investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Officer in Chart Santuri P.S.	the contract of the contract o
registered the case and took up the investigation deed ASI Pallab Pandey to take up to take up investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Officer in Chart Santuri P.S.	the contract of the contract o
registered the case and took up the investigation that ASI Pallab Pandey to take up to investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Officer And Chart Santuri P.S. Santuri P.S.	the contract of the contract o
registered the case and took up the investigation deed ASI Pallab Pandey to take up investigation/transferred to PS investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. **Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. **Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. **Signature of the Officer of Charge, Police Station withulia BISWA TIT BANERTEE **Manual Mangal Bank** **Baner of the Officer of Charge, Police Station withulia BISWA TIT BANERTEE	ge
registered the case and took up the investigation test of ASI Pallab Pandey to take up to investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. The Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Sometime of the Officer on Charge, Police Station withulia MATHUM Mangal Banks SI OF POLICE SIGNATIT BANERJEE SI OF POLICE	the contract of the contract o
registered the case and took up the investigation test of ASI Pallab Pandey to take up to investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. The Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Sometime of the Officer on Charge, Police Station withulia MATHUM Mangal Banks SI OF POLICE SIGNATIT BANERJEE SI OF POLICE	ge
registered the case and took up the investigation deed ASI Pallab Pandey to take up investigation/transferred to PS the Complainant/Informant free of cost the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Name BISWAJIT BANERJEE Some BISWAJIT BANERJEE Some BISWAJIT BANERJEE	ge .

ficer- in- Charge - Santuri, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No. 576 Dt. 17.10.2022

Sub: Complaint against Hiralal Bauri (56 Yrs), S/O- Lt Sankar Bauri of Vill-Ghoramurga, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia to start a cog case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person namely Hiralal Bauri (56 Yrs), S/O- Lt Sankar Bauri of Vill-Ghoramurga, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia along with 09 liters 600 ml Country Spirit (16 bottles X 600ml) value of Rs- 55 X 16= 880/- seized under proper seizure list, I beg to submit that today (17.10.2022), I along with force while performing evening mobile duty at about 18:55 hrs received a credible source information that one person namely Hiralal Bauri (56 Yrs), S/O- Lt Sankar Bauri of Vill-Ghoramurga, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia was stocking and selling Country Spirit without any valid license from his house at Vill- Ghoramurga, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia. Accordingly, I along with force reached in the house of Hiralal Bauri at about 19:25 hrs at Ghoramurga village to work out the source information and held raid there. I like to note here that seeing the Police personnel, customers were fled away. During search with the help of accompany force, we found that the said person was stocking Country; Spirit bottles for sell. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of selling and keeping of Country Spirit bottles. Accordingly, I seized and labeled 16 (Sixteen) bottles 'DIL KHUSH' country spirit containing 600ml each bottle and amounting Rs-55/- (Fifty five) each bottle, Total amounting Rs- 880/- under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses out of which one bottle sealed and labeled as sample. Then, I arrested him after preparing proper arrest memo as he committed offence U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909 and supplied one copy to him.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a cog case may kindly be started U/S- 46A (C) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Hiralal Bauri (56 Yrs), S/O- Lt Sankar Bauri of Vill-Ghoramurga, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

(Madhu Mangal Bauri)

è

ċ

ASI of Police

Santuri P.S. Dist-Purulia

Received on 17/10/2022 at 20:15 hrs. and started Santuri PS Case NO-73/22, NHd--17/10/22, US-46 A(C) BEAct, 1909.

Officer-in-Charge

Santuri P.S. Dist.-Purulia